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· The projector can be unplugged during its cool down period after it is turned off.
Parts of the projector will become heated during operation. 
Use caution when picking up the projector immediately after it has been operating.

· Use caution when putting the projector in the soft case immediately after the projector has been operating. �
The projector cabinet is hot.

Cat.No. WDPJ-1103-401NN

Throw Distance and Screen Size

Throw distance

Lens 
centre

Screen 
bottom

Bottom 
height

Approximately 
68 mm

Screen centre

Remote 
control 
(included accessory) 

Options
Replacement lamp

NP13LP
(for V260X/V230X/V260/V230)

Ceiling mount kit

NP11CM

V300X / V260X / V230X / V260 / V230 

(Aspect ratio 4:3) 

30 (0.61x0.46)

40 (0.81x0.61)

60 (1.22x0.91)

80 (1.63x1.22)

100 (2.03x1.52)

120 (2.44x1.83)

150 (3.05x2.29)

180 (3.66x2.74)

200 (4.06x3.05)

240 (4.88x3.66)

300 (6.10x4.57)

1.18

1.57

2.36

3.15

3.93

4.72

5.90

7.08

7.87

9.44

11.80

1.32

1.76

2.64

3.52

4.40

5.28

6.60

7.92

8.80

10.56

13.20

6.9

9.1

13.7

18.3

22.8

27.4

34.3

41.1

45.7

54.8

68.5

Screen Size (inch)
Throw Distance (m)

Wide Tele
Bottom

Height (cm)

Terminals

NP18LP
(for V300X)

1024 x 768 pixels

2600 ANSI lumens 2300 ANSI lumens 2600 ANSI lumens

-

Same as Computer IN

Same as Computer IN

Only Computer input can be output
-
-

2300 ANSI lumens

800 x 600 pixels

Computer Input

Component Input
(Shared with 
Computer IN)

HDMI Input

S-Video Input
 

Video Input

RGB Output
Audio Output

PC Control

Eco Mode Off

Eco Mode On

Standby Mode

Standby Mode 
(Power-saving Mode)

Eco Mode Off
Eco Mode On

Eco Mode Off
Eco Mode On

Horizontal
Vertical
Vertical
2 D-Sub Mini 15pin (V300X/260X)
(Computer 1&2 IN),
1 D-Sub Mini 15pin
(V230X/260/230) (Computer IN)
2 Stereo Mini Jack (V300X/260X)
1 Stereo Mini Jack (V230X/260/230)
2 D-Sub Mini 15pin (V300X/260X)
1 D-Sub Mini 15pin
(V230X/260/230)
Audio Input is Shared with Computer IN
1 HDMI Type A

1 Mini DIN-4pin
1 RCA pin x 2 (V300X/260X)
Audio Input is Shared with
Computer IN (V230X/260/230)
1 RCA pin
Audio Input is Shared with
S-Video IN (V300X/260X)
Audio Input is Shared with
Computer IN (V230X/260/230)
1 D-Sub Mini 15pin
1 Stereo Mini Jack
1 RJ-45
1 D-sub 9Pin

Operational Temperatures

Storage Temperatures

100 - 130V
200 - 240V
100 - 130V
200 - 240V
100 - 130V
200 - 240V
100 - 130V
200 - 240V
100 - 130V / 200 -240V

For United States
For Canada
For Europe
For Asia/Oceania
For Korea
For China
For Russia
For Saudi Arabia

Specifications

V300X V260X V230X V260 V230

170W / 225W AC
3000H

3000 ANSI lumens
Approx. 75% of Eco Mode Off

33dB / 37dB

3.0A - 1.4A (V300X+ : 1.6A)
278W
268W
216W
210W

948 BTU / 914 BTU (MAX)

160W / 180W AC
3500H

Approx. 90% of Eco Mode Off

31dB / 34dB

2.6A - 1.2A (V260X+/V230X+/V260+/V230+ : 1.4A)
242W
233W
217W
210W

825 BTU / 795 BTU (MAX)

Cabinet Dimensions

LAN Port

HDMI IN

Computer 1 IN

Computer 2 IN

Video IN

Audio IN

Audio IN
Audio OUT

S-Video IN 
Monitor OUT(COMP 1) 

Audio IN PC Control 

V300X / V260X

Computer IN

Video IN

Audio IN S-Video IN Monitor OUT(COMP) 

PC Control 

V230X / V260 / V230

The values in the tables are design values and may vary.

V300X
V260X

V230X
V260
V230

9
5

24
7

6
8

.4

96

Unit : mm

Lens Centre

Lens Centre

310


